
 
 
 
 
 
  

MEMORANDUM 
    
To: Patrick J. Hohl, Supervisor 
 Hamburg Township Board of Trustees  
 
From: Brittany K. Campbell, Utilities Coordinator 
 
Date: May 7th, 2024 
 
Re: Bid Results for Winans Drive - Road Maintenance S.A.D. 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
The current Agreement to provide road maintenance services for Winans Drive will expire on 
June 15th, 2024.  In anticipation of this date, 14 requests for bids were mailed out to qualified 
road maintenance contractors.  I received two (2) responses from Contractors wishing to bid on 
providing road maintenance services for this special assessment district.  The results are as 
follows: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Dust control pricing provide by Big Barney’s of Howell.  This vendor provides a majority of 
our dust control spraying services for the road maintenance special assessment districts (SADs).          
 
I recommend that the Board award the new two-year service contracts to Bob Myers 
Excavating and Big Barney’s beginning on June 16th, 2024 and ending on June 15th, 2026 to for 
the Winans Drive road maintenance district. 

Annual Pricing for 
Services to be Rendered 

Bob Myers Excavating, 
Inc. 

Gradings – Up to Five (5) per year as necessary.  
$ 2,375.00 

Gravel – Annual installation of up to 50 cubic 
yards of 22A gravel as needed, includes labor 
charges. 

 
$ 1,800.00 

Gravel – Annual installation of up to 75 cubic 
yards of 21AA gravel as needed, includes labor 
charges. 

 
$ 3,600.00 

 Snow Removal – Up to Six (6) times @ 4-
Inches or more inches of accumulation 

 
$ 1,440.00 

Sandings – Up to Six (6) times per year when 
icy conditions require. 

 
$ 1,350.00 

 
Sub-Total Annual Cost: 

 
$ 10,565.00        

Dust Control – up to four (4) sprayings per 
year.* 
 

*Provided by Big Barney’s 
 

$ 2,300.00 
 

Total Annual Cost: 
 

$12,865.00 

10405 Merrill Road ♦ P.O. Box 157 
Hamburg, MI  48139 
Phone:  810.231.1000  ♦ Fax:  810.231.4295 
www.hamburg.mi.us 



Hambur
ownShi

ECEHKf,ffi
l',lAR 0 6 202is

Po graot ptace lo grow

10405 Merrill Road o P.O. Box 157
Hamburg, Ml 48139
Phone: 810.231.1000 o Fax: 810.231.4295
www.hamburg.mi.us

B!D SPECIFICATION FORM

PRIVATE ROAD MAINTENANCE DISTRTCT

HAMBURG TOWNSH|P, MICHIGAN

ti* tt* *tf l}t*|}*t****tt{.**** **:tl.tltl. t|t|l trt*t}* ** **rf * ** {.****{.,}*** *1.**** ****rl*rf **tr}l.r}r} ** *{.r}****t*'lt'l *

COMPANY NAME: Bob rs lr-cavating.

CONTACT PERSON: Mike Hyers

ADDRESS: 8111 Eamel Road

Br ur 48116

PHONE: 8 l 0-23 L-2044

EMAIL:

Signature of Bidder's Authorized Agent:

**:f **:f ,rt***tl{.*tf ***tt**i.{.**l.{.*:lrl.**rf **!*d.r*ri*rf rf *rf rf {.*tf {.{.**,f **rl.*rll.rl.******{.**,t***'3 :i{.rir}*

Project Location Winans Drive
off of Ch ilson RoadE

1.) Gradinss - Up to five (5) per year as necessary.

Per Grading Charge $ 475.00
Total S 2.375.00

2,1 Gravel - Annual installation of up to Fifty (50) cubic yards of 22A gravel (road quality)
for regular road maintenance to be applied as necessary. Contractor responsible to
supply gravel without assistance of Township.

Material Charge (Per Yard) 18.00

Labor Charge S t8.oo
Total S I 800.00

NOTE: Road maintenance district requires installation of 2 types of gravel - bid both sections.

,



3.) Gravel - Annual installation of up to Seventy-Five (75) cubic yards of 21AA gravel for
washout area repairs, i.e. hillsides, etc. to be applied as necessary. Contractor
responsible to supply gravel without assistance of Township.

Material Charge (Per Yard) s 24 -OO
Labor Charge S .a-oo

Total S 3.600 .00

4.1 Snow Removal - Removal, as necessary, of four (4) inches or more of accumulation (up
to six (6) removals assumed per year).

Charge Per Plowing 240.00
Total S .440.00

s.) Sandings - Sanding of roadway, when icy conditions exist, only as needed and with prior
approval of Township (up to six (5) applications assumed per year).

Charge Per Application $ zzS.OO

Total S r,qso-oo

The Township recommends that any Contractor interested in submitting a bid to provide road
maintenance should make an on-site inspection of the road(s) prior to submitting a bid for
services. A map of the location is enclosed with this bid request.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
The Contract will run for two (2) years beginning on June 16th, 2024 and continuins t rough
June 15th ,2026. lncremental increases in the cost of gravel may be negotiated between the
Contractor and Hamburg Township on an annual review basis. Contractor shalt remain an
independent agent and does not become an employee of the Township. As such, the
Contractor shall purchase and maintain worker's comp, personat injury and liability insurance in
a minimum amount of 51,000,000.00 as required by the Township.

NOTE: Bid amounts must reflect all costs as requested above. Any proposed additional
services may be recommended on a separate sheet and attached to the bid
form.

All bids are due by 2:00 on Fridav, Aoril 2O24to:
Brittany K. Campbell

Hambu rg Township Uti lities Coordinator
10405 Merrill Road

P.O. Box 157
Hamburg, Michigan 48139

(810) 231-1000 Ext. 210
(810) 231.-4295 - Fax

Email: bcampbell@hamburg.mi.us

Hamburg Township reserves the right to reject any and atl bid proposals and/or waive and
irregularities, requirements or conditions in any or all bid proposals.

I



FAX (81012314295
TELEPHONE: (81 0) 231 -1 000

Hambur
ownshi

P.O. Box 157
10405 Merrill Road

Hamburg, Ml 48139

g
Po greot ploca lo grow

DUST CONTROL BID SPEC!FICATION FORM

PRIVATE ROAD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT

HAMBURG TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN
t

E

** *:1. *r* ** *:*:t * *:i:** ** *:i ** *,I *

COMPANY NAME: 6\"-B-R,trit B.uxo MH hkg(h(G
* ***:t * *{.:}:}*** **** rl.:*:f * *:***:} *{c:t * * *{. **,t * ** r}:*:f * l.rt *

CONTACT PERSON: t, M

8.b. go( 461ADDRESS:

PHON E:

SA}E\J- vtr 4

5Y7- 6.tt/ -W55

BT (MEMAIL:

Signature of Bidder's Authorized Agent:

****************************!f *******************************************:f,**'f 
'f *

Project Location Winans Drive
East off of Chilson Road

1.) Dust Contro! - Application of brine spray for the purpose of dust control at the following
schedule - One week prior to or after the Memorial Day holiday, one week prior to or
after the 4th of July holiday, the first week of August, and one week prior to or after the
Labor Day holiday not to exceed four (4) times per year.

Material Charge (per Spray) $ 5r5r
Labor Charge (per Spray)

The Township recommends that any Contractor interested in submitting a bid to provide road
maintenance should make an on-site inspection of the road(s) prior to submitting a bid for
services. A map of the location is enclosed with this bid request.

t
/

2

Total Annual Cost S-L.3OO-



CONTRACT INFORMATION:
The Contract will run for two (2) years beginning on June L6th. 2024 and continuine throueh
June 15th 2026. lncremental increases in the cost of gravel may be negotiated between the
Contractor and Hamburg Township on an annual review basis. Contractor shall remain an
independent agent and does not become an employee of the Township. As such, the
Contractor shall purchase and maintain worker's comp, personal injury and liability insurance in
a minimum amount of 51,000,000.00 as required by the Township.

NOTE: Bid amounts must reflect all costs as requested above. Any proposed additional
services may be recommended on a separate sheet and attached to the bid
form.

All bids are due by 2:00 o .m. on F , April 25th, 2024 to:
Brittany K. Campbell

Hamburg Township Utilities Coordinator
10405 Merrill Road

P.O. Box 157

Hamburg, Michigan 48139
(810) 231-L000 Ext. 2L0

(810) 23L-4295 - Fax

Email: bcampbell@hamburg.mi.us

Hamburg Township reserves the right to reject any and all bid proposals and/or waive and
irregularities, requirements or conditions in any or all bid proposats.


